Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1432

BY: Representative Roberson

```
Amend on lines 15, 21, 26, 51, 118, 128, 158, 213, 309, 365,
 2
     369, 372, 375, 378, 383, 384, 385, 387, 392, 397, 400, 564, 568,
     614, 624, 629, 636, 646, 650, 652, 668, 674, 683, 695, 703, 725, 738, 740, 749, 783, 807, 811, 821, 827, 863, 873, 888, 904, 1071, 1081, 1089, 1102, 1112, 1126, 1166, 1176, 1228, 1239, 1247, 1280, 1304, 1344, 1347, 1468, 1547, 1735, 1756, 1768 and 2239 by
 3
 4
 5
 7
     striking "an" before word "authorizer" and inserting in lieu
     thereof: "the".
 8
            Further, amend on line 721 after the word "mandatory" by
10
     inserting: "element".
            Further, amend on line 802 by striking the "s" on the end of
11
12
     the word "schools".
13
            Further, amend on line 909 by striking "district" and
14
     inserting in lieu thereof, the following:
     "districts which were rated "C" and had charter schools located
15
16
     therein prior to or during the accountability model readjustment
17
     period and to school districts".
```



- 18 **Further, amend** on line 1056, by striking the deletion marks, 19 and return the existing codified language as follows:
- "(2) The charter contract of each charter school serving
- 21 Grades 9-12 must include a provision ensuring that graduation
- 22 requirements meet or exceed those set by the Mississippi
- 23 Department of Education for a regular high school diploma.
- 24 Nothing in this section shall preclude competency-based
- 25 satisfaction of graduation requirements.
- 26 (3) Annual performance targets must be set by each charter
- 27 school in conjunction with the authorizer and must be designed to
- 28 help each school meet applicable federal, state and authorizer
- 29 expectations."
- Further, amend on line 1057 by striking "* * *2" and return
- 31 the existing codified subsection designation as fol \overline{l} ows: "4".
- 32 Further, amend on line 1065 by striking "* * *3" and return
- 33 the existing codified subsection designation as fol \overline{l} ows: "5".
- Further, amend on line 1071 by striking "* * $\frac{4}{9}$ " and return
- 35 the existing codified subsection designation as follows: "6".
- 36 Further, amend on lines 1292 through 1303, by striking the
- 37 three asterisks, which denote a deletion, and all the new
- 38 underlined language through the period, and returning the language
- 39 to original code as follows:
- 40 "The Joint Legislative Committee on Performance Evaluation and
- 41 Expenditure Review (PEER) shall prepare an annual report assessing
- 42 the sufficiency of funding for charter schools, the efficacy of
- 43 the state formula for authorizer funding, and any suggested
- 44 changes in state law or policy necessary to strengthen the state's
- 45 charter schools."

- Further, amend on lines 1309 and 1327 by striking "State Auditor" and inserting in lieu thereof: "PEER".
- Further, amend on line 1374 by inserting after the comma, the following: "in-person,".